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SPARE PARTS EXPLODED VIEW 
GAS-WALL BOILER ATM. BURNER
Model
UNO 24MFFI/MI
R8216080-03 - 30/12/2013

1 537632 UNO 24 MFFI met (PL, CZ, UCR, UN) 04-2003 10-2008
1 537633 UNO 24 MFFI GPL (PL, CZ, UCR) 04-2003 06-2004
1 537255 UNO 24 MFFI (RO) met. 02-2003 03-2007
1 537256 UNO 24 MFFI (RO) GPL 02-2003 06-2004
1 537636 UNO 24 MFFI met (TK, RU,BA) 04-2003 10-2008
1 537637 UNO 24 MFFI GPL (TK, RU) 04-2003 06-2004
2 537630 UNO 24 MI met (PL, CZ, UCR, UN) 04-2003 10-2008
2 537631 UNO 24 MI GPL (PL, CZ, UCR) 04-2003 06-2004
2 537257 UNO 24 MI (RO) MET. 02-2003 10-2005
2 537258 UNO 24 MI (RO) GPL 02-2003 06-2004
2 537634 UNO 24 MI met (TK, RU) 04-2003 02-2008
2 537635 UNO 24 MI GPL (TK, RU) 04-2003 06-2004

bullpid1
Rectangle 
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108

126

113

117

104

107

171

R8221746

100

110

503

533

152

114

132

148

114
132

105

108

http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/311-65100425-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/361-990436-


1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Description Manf. Pt. N  Type
From to

0100
0104 990403 . 
0105 995950 . 
0107 995943 . 
0108 995951 . 
0110 990436 . 
0113 65100425 . 
0114 990380 . 
0117 991907 LG . 

991908 NG . 
0126 65100426 . 
0132 998424 . 
0148 990402 . 
0152 990400 . 
0171

SEALED CASE
CABLE (IONIZATION ELECTRODE) 
PANEL (INSULATION - FRONT/REAR) 
BURNER (11 RAMP)
PANEL (INSULATION - SIDE) 
ELECTRODE (IGNITION/IONIZATION) 
EXCHANGER
HEAT EXCHANGER CONNECTOR FORK GAS 
MANIFOLD (WITH JET - LPG) 
GAS MANIFOLD (WITH JET - NG) 
PANEL (INSULATION - REAR)
O-RING
COVER (COMBUSTION CHAMBER)
PANEL (COMBUSTION CHAMBER - R.H. SIDE) 
SEAL (SILICONE - D=5 MM) 990368 . 
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http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/311-65100425-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/311-65100425-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/361-990436-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/361-990436-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/73-991907-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/73-991907-
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100

163

172

129

170

108

114

132

117

154

503

533

110

104

114

132

107

113

108

138

126

148

418

R8221747

105

http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/660-61010017-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/361-990436-


1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Description Manf. Pt. N  Type
From to

0100
0104 990403 . 
0105 992197 . 
0107 992188 . 
0108 992199 . 
0110 990436 . 
0113 61010017 . 
0114 61010609 . 
0117 992202 LG . 

992201 NG . 
0126 992198 . 
0148 992180 . 
0154 992181 . 
0163 65102479 . 08/06
0170 992174 . 
0172

SEALED CASE
CABLE (IONIZATION ELECTRODE) 
PANEL (INSULATION - FRONT)
BURNER 12 RAMP
PANEL (INSULATION - SIDE) 
ELECTRODE (IGNITION/IONIZATION) 
HEAT EXCHANGER
CLIP
GAS MANIFOLD (COMPLETE - LPG) GAS 
MANIFOLD (COMPLETE - NG) PANEL 
(INSULATION - REAR)
FRONT PANEL (COMBUSTION CHAMBER) 
PROTECTION SCREEN
BACK COMBUSTION CHAMBER
NUT (M4)
REDUCER (FLUE HOOD) 992182 . 
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http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/660-61010017-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/660-61010017-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/361-990436-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/361-990436-
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MFFI

340

200 - 300 - 400

R8221748
MI

117

117

546

546

305

308
309

307

314

310

310

317
316
308

309

308 315

207
206

303

304

308
316
317

357

306

307

302

341

327

214

321

216

314
210

201

324

327

418

406

404

311

347

347

345

401

337

405

315

321

325
326

340

208

418

406

401

212

338
339

325
326

323
322

324

341

344

342

311

http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/82-65100516-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/82-65100516-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/41-995897-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/851-573343-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/467-998484-01
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/56-65101719-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/57-998616-


1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Benamingen Referentie  Model
Van tot

0200 EXTRACTOR
0201 DRAAGSTEUN DRUKSCHAKELAAR 990373 . 
0202 DICHTING DRUKSCHAKELAAR 65101317 . 
0206 VENTILATOR 995897 . 
0207 KABEL AARDING VENTILATOR 990375 . 
0208 DICHTING UITGANG VENTILATOR . 
0210 STOP MEETNIPPEL 573329 . 
0214 BUIS SILICOON 573576 . 
0216 PRESOSTAAT 55 Pa 998484-01 . 
0300 CHASSIS-BEKLEDING
0302 MANTEL 65100724 . 
0303 DIAFRAGMA D=42 998087 . 
0304 COLLECTOR ROOKGAS 65100553 . 
0305 COLLECTOR 990370 . 
0306 STOP LUCHTTOEVOER 991821 . 
0307 DICHTING DOP 65101291 . 
0308 BEVESTIGING EXCENTRISCH D.4 990351 . 
0309 SLUITING LINKS 990352 . 
0310 BEVESTIGING 990353 .  
0311 HAAKJE VOORPANEEL 999882 . 
0314 BEVESTIGING KABEL 990354 .  
0315 KABELDOORVOER 570772 . 

KABELDOORVOER RING 990355 .  
0316 SLUITING RECHTS 990372 .  
0317 BEVESTIGING 990371 .  
0319 MOER ( 5 PC) 570717 . 
0321 DICHTING WATER-GAS 3/8 573521 .. 
0322 CONTROLENIPPEL ROOKGAS 998565 . 
0323 DICHTING  ROOKGAS 998636 . 
0324 BUIS EXPANSIEVAT 991829 .  

BUIS EXPANSIEVAT 992178 . 
0327 7 L. STD EXPANSION VESSEL 65101719 .  

EXPANSIEVAT 6L.OMEGON 998616     . 
0338 AFSTANDSBUIS VOOR EXPANSIEVAT 998776 . 
0339 TEGENMOER 3/8 998581 . 
0340 SIERSTRIP 65101292 .. 
0341 PANEEL ISOLATIE, VOLLEDIG 65157085 .. 
0342 ZIJPANEEL LINKS 992187 . 
0344 VOORPANEEL 65100768 . 
0345 ZIJPANEEL RECHTS 992186 . 
0347 BEVESTIGING 65100431 . 
0357 MOF 65101319 . 
0400 GASGEDEELTE
0401 GASBLOK SIT 845 SIGMA 65100516 .. 
0404 KABEL AARDING 992192 . 
0405 DICHTING 574279 . 
0406 DICHTING WATER-GAS 3/4 573520 .. 
0418 BUIS GASKRAAN / HOOFDBRANDER 990389 . 
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Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ
Ab bis

0200 GEBLÄSE BAUGRUPPE
0201 DRUCKWACHTERHALTER 990373 . 
0202 DICTHUNG, 65101317 . 
0206 GEBLASE 995897 . 
0207 ERDUNGSKABEL F. VENTILATOR 990375 . 
0208 DICHTUNG VENTILATORMUNDUNG . 
0210 STOPFEN DRUCKSCHALTER-DRUCKMEßNIPPEL 573329 . 
0214 SILIKONSCHLAUCH 573576 . 
0216 LUFTDRUCKREGLER 55 Pa 998484-01 . 
0300 RAHMEN - VERKLEIDUNG
0302 MANTEL, KPL. 65100724 . 
0303 MEMBRAN D=42 998087 . 
0304 ABGASBOGEN 65100553 . 
0305 KOLLEKTOR FUR LUFTRUCKFUHRUNG 990370 . 
0306 STOPFEN LUFTRUCKFUHRUNG 991821 . 
0307 DICHTUNG, STOPFEN LUFTRUCKFUHRUNG 65101291 . 
0308 EXZENTERHALTER D=4 990351 . 
0309 VERSCHLUSSEXZENTER LINKS 990352 . 
0310 VERKLEIDUNGSHAKEN, LINKS 990353 .  
0311 HAKEN F. VORDERES GEHAUSE 999882 . 
0314 KABELKLAMMER 990354 .  
0315 KABELDURCHGANG 570772 . 

KABELEINGANGSGUMMISCHEIBE 990355 .  
0316 VERSCHLUSSEXZENTER RECHTS 990372 .  
0317 VERKLEIDUNGSHAKEN, RECHTS 990371 .  
0319 PLATTCHEN 570717 . 
0321 WASSER/GAS-DICHTUNG 3/8 573521 .. 
0322 PLATTCHEN ABGASMEßNIPPEL 998565 . 
0323 DICHTUNG, ABGASMEßNIPPEL 998636 . 
0324 AUSDEHUNGSGEFAßROHR 991829 .  

AUSDEHUNGSGEFAßROHR 992178 . 
0327 7 L. STANDARDISIERTES AUSDEHUNGSGEFAß 65101719 .  

AUSDEHNUNGSGEFAß 998616     . 
0338 HULSE FUR AUSDEHUNGSGEFAß 998776 . 
0339 KONTERMUTTER 3/8 998581 . 
0340 ANSCHLUSSABDECKUNGEN 65101292 .. 
0341 ISOLIERPLATTE KOMPLETT 65157085 .. 
0342 MANTEL, SEITLICH, LINKS 992187 . 
0344 MANTEL, VORN 65100768 . 
0345 MANTEL, SEITLICH, RECHTS 992186 . 
0347 HALTEBUGEL MANTEL 65100431 . 
0357 ABGASBOGEN 65101319 . 
0400 GASVENTIL BAUGRUPPE
0401 GASVENTIL SIT 845 SIGMA 65100516 .. 
0404 ERDUNGSKABEL 992192 . 
0405 DICHTUNG 574279 . 
0406 WASSER/GAS-DICHTUNG 3/4 573520 .. 
0418 ROHR GASVENTIL/BRENNER 990389 . 
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Designación Referencia  Typo
De a

0200 EXTRACTOR CONJUNTO
0201 SOPORTE PRESOSTATO 990373 . 
0202 JUNTA PRESOSTATO HUMOS 65101317 . 
0206 VENTILADOR FUNDIDO A PRESION 995897 . 
0207 CABLE DE TIERRA VENTILADOR 990375 . 
0208 JUNTA BOCA VENTILADOR . 
0210 TAPON TOMA PRESION PRESOSTATO 573329 . 
0214 TUBO SILICONA 573576 . 
0216 PRESOSTATO AIRE 55 Pa 998484-01 . 
0300 CHASIS-CARROCERIA
0302 CARCASA COMPLETA 65100724 . 
0303 DIAFRAGMA D=42 998087 . 
0304 COLECTOR EVACUACION HUMOS 65100553 . 
0305 COLECTOR RETORNO AIRE 990370 . 
0306 TAPON RETORNO AIRE 991821 . 
0307 JUNTA TAPON RETORNO AIRE 65101291 . 
0308 FIJACION EXCENTRICA 990351 . 
0309 CIERRE EXCENTRICO CARCASA IZQDO 990352 . 
0310 GANCHO CIERRE CARCASA IZQDO 990353 .  
0311 GANCHO PANEL FRONTAL 999882 . 
0314 MUELLE CABLEADO 990354 .  
0315 GOMA ENTRADA CABLES 990355 .  

PASACABLE 570772 . 
0316 CIERRE EXCENTRICO CARCASA DCHO 990372 .  
0317 GANCHO CIERRE CARCASA DCHO 990371 .  
0319 MUELLE FIJACION 570717 . 
0321 JUNTA 3/8 573521 .. 
0322 PLACA TOMA DE HUMOS 998565 . 
0323 JUNTA TOMA DE HUMOS 998636 . 
0324 TUBO VASO DE EXPANSION 991829 .  

TUBO VASO DE EXPANSION 992178 . 
0327 VASO DE EXPANSION 998616     . 

VASO DE EXPANSION UNIFICADO 7 L. 65101719 .  
0338 TUERCA VASO EXPANSION 998776 . 
0339 CONTRATUERCA 3/8 998581 . 
0340 KIT CUBRERACORES 65101292 .. 
0341 PANEL DE AISLAMIENTO COMPLETO 65157085 .. 
0342 PANEL LATERAL COMPLETO IZQDO 992187 . 
0344 PANEL FRONTAL 65100768 . 
0345 PANEL LATERAL DCHO 992186 . 
0347 SOPORTE SOSTEN CARCASA 65100431 . 
0357 COLECTOR DE EVACUACION 65101319 . 
0400 PARTE GAS
0401 VALVULA DE GAS SIT 845 SIGMA 65100516 .. 
0404 CABLE DE TIERRA 992192 . 
0405 JUNTA IP44 NAC 504 574279 . 
0406 JUNTA 3/4 573520 .. 
0418 TUBO VALVULA GAS/QUEMADOR 990389 . 
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Descrizione Codice  Tipo
Da a

0200 ESTRATTORE COMPLETO
0201 SUPPORTO PRESSOSTATO 990373 . 
0202 GUARNIZIONE PRESSOSTATO FUMI 65101317 . 
0206 VENTILATORE PRESSOFUSO 995897 . 
0207 CAVO TERRA VENTILATORE 990375 . 
0208 GUARNIZIONE BOCCA VENTILATORE . 
0210 TAPPO PRESA PRESSIONE 573329 . 
0214 TUBO SILICONE 573576 . 
0216 PRESSOSTATO ARIA 55 Pa 998484-01 . 
0300 TELAIO-MANTELLO
0302 MANTELLO COMPLETO 65100724 . 
0303 DIAFRAMMA D=42 998087 . 
0304 COLLETTORE SCARICO FUMI 65100553 . 
0305 COLLETTORE RITORNO ARIA 990370 . 
0306 TAPPO RITORNO ARIA 991821 . 
0307 GUARNIZIONE TAPPO RITORNO ARIA 65101291 . 
0308 FISSATORE ECCENTRICO 990351 . 
0309 ECCENTRICO SX 990352 . 
0310 GANCIO CHIUSURA MANTELLO SX 990353 .  
0311 GANCIO MANTELLO FRONTALE 999882 . 
0314 FERMAGLIO CABLAGGIO 990354 .  
0315 GOMMINO INGRESSO CAVI 990355 .  

PASSACAVO 570772 . 
0316 ECCENTRICO DX 990372 .  
0317 GANCIO CHIUSURA MANTELLODX 990371 .  
0319 PRESTOLA 570717 . 
0321 GUARNIZIONE ACQUA-GAS 3/8 573521 .. 
0322 PIASTRINO PRESE FUMI 998565 . 
0323 GUARNIZIONE PRESE FUMI 998636 . 
0324 TUBO VASO ESPANSIONE 991829 .  

TUBO VASO ESPANSIONE 992178 . 
0327 VASO ESPANSIONE 6 LT. H=61 998616     . 

VASO ESPANSIONE UNIFICATO 7 LITRI 65101719 .  
0338 BOCCOLA PER VASO ESPANSIONE 998776 . 
0339 CONTRODADO 3/8 RIBASSATO 998581 . 
0340 COPRIRACCORDI (KIT) 65101292 .. 
0341 PANNELLO ISOLAMENTO COMPLETO 65157085 .. 
0342 MANTELLO LATERALE SX COMPLETO 992187 . 
0344 MANTELLO FRONTALE 65100768 . 
0345 MANTELLO LATERALE DX COMPLETO 992186 . 
0347 STAFFA FISSAGGIO MANTELLO 65100431 . 
0357 MANICOTTO 65101319 . 
0400 PARTE GAS
0401 VALVOLA GAS 845 SIGMA 65100516 .. 
0404 CAVO TERRA 992192 . 
0405 GUARNIZIONE IP44 NAC 504 574279 . 
0406 GUARNIZIONE ACQUA-GAS 3/4 573520 .. 
0418 TUBO VALVOLA GAS/BRUCIATORE 990389 . 
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Désignation Référence  Type
De à

0200 EXTRACTION
0201 SUPPORT PRESSOSTAT 990373 . 
0202 JOINT PRESSOSTAT 65101317 . 
0206 EXTRACTEUR 995897 . 
0207 CABLAGE DE TERRE (EXTRACTEUR) 990375 . 
0208 JOINT SORTIE EXTRACTEUR . 
0210 BOUCHON PRISE DE PRESSION 573329 . 
0214 TUYAU DE COMPENSATION 573576 . 
0216 PRESSOSTAT AIR 55 Pa 998484-01 . 
0300 CHASSIS-HABILLAGE
0302 HABILLAGE ENS 65100724 . 
0303 DIAPHRAGME D: 42 998087 . 
0304 COLLECTEUR DE SORTIE FUMEES 65100553 . 
0305 COLLECTEUR DE RETOUR AIR 990370 . 
0306 BOUCHON DE RETOUR AIR 991821 . 
0307 JOINT BOUCHON RETOUR D'AIR 65101291 . 
0308 FIXATEUR EXCENTRIQUE 990351 . 
0309 EXCENTRIQUE GAUCHE 990352 . 
0310 ATTACHE 990353 .  
0311 CROCHET MANTEAU FRONTAL 999882 . 
0314 ATTACHE CABLAGE 990354 .  
0315 JOINT PASSE-CABLE 990355 .  

PASSE CABLE 570772 . 
0316 EXCENTRIQUE DROITE 990372 .  
0317 ATTACHE 990371 .  
0319 ECROUS (5pc) 570717 . 
0321 JOINT EAU-GAZ 3/8 573521 .. 
0322 PRISE DE FUMEES 998565 . 
0323 JOINT DE PRISE FUMEE 998636 . 
0324 TUBE VASE D'EXPANSION 991829 .  

TUBE VASE D'EXPANSION 992178 . 
0327 VASE D'EXPANSION 6L 998616     . 

VASE D'EXPANSION 7L STD 65101719 .  
0338 INTERCAL.PR VASE D'EXPANSION 998776 . 
0339 CONTRE ECROU 3/8" 998581 . 
0340 CACHE RACCORDS 65101292 .. 
0341 PANNEAU ISOLATION COMPLET 65157085 .. 
0342 PANNEAU COTE GAUCHE COMPLET 992187 . 
0344 PANNEAU FRONTAL 65100768 . 
0345 PANNEAU COTE DROIT COMPLET 992186 . 
0347 FIXATION PANNEAU 65100431 . 
0357 MANCHON 65101319 . 
0400 PARTIE GAZ
0401 VALVE GAZ SIT SIGMA 845 65100516 .. 
0404 CABLAGE DE TERRE 992192 . 
0405 JOINT DE FORME 574279 . 
0406 JOINT EAU-GAZ 3/4 573520 .. 
0418 TUBE VALVE GAZ / BRULEUR 990389 . 
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Description Manf. Pt. N  Type
From to

0200
0201 990373 . 
0202 65101317 . 
0206 995897 . 
0207 990375 . 
0208 573343573343573343 573343 573343 573343   . 
0210 573329 . 
0214 573576 . 
0216 998484-01 . 
0300
0302 65100724 . 
0303 998087 . 
0304 65100553 . 
0305 990370 . 
0306 991821 . 
0307 65101291 . 
0308 990351 . 
0309 990352 . 
0310 990353 .  
0311 999882 . 
0314 990354 .  
0315 570772 . 

990355 . 
0316 990372 .  
0317 990371 .  
0319 570717 . 
0321 573521 .. 
0322 998565 . 
0323 998636 . 
0324 991829 .  

992178 . 
0327 998616 . 

65101719 .  
0338 998776 . 
0339 998581 . 
0340 65101292 .. 
0341 65157085 .. 
0342 992187 . 
0344 65100768 . 
0345 992186 . 
0347 65100431 . 
0357 65101319 . 
0400
0401 65100516 .. 
0404 992192 . 
0405 574279 . 
0406 573520 .. 
0418

FAN ASSEMBLY
SUPPORT PLATE
GASKET (AIR PRESSURE SWITCH) 
FAN
EARTH CABLE (FAN)
GASKET (FAN)
AIR INTAKE COVER 
COMPENSATION TUBE
AIR PRESSURE SWITCH 55 Pa

CHASSIS-FRONT CASE
CASE (COMPLETE - ASSEMBLED) 
RESTRICTOR (D=42)
FLUE (EXHAUST MANIFOLD/HEADER) 
AIR RETURN MANIFOLD
AIR RETURN COVER
GASKET (AIR RETURN COVER)
D = 4 CAM FIXING ELEMENT 
CLOSING CASING CAM (L.H.) CASING 
HOOK (L.H.)
CASE PANEL HOOK
CABLE-HITCH
CABLE HOLDER
CABLE INLET RUBBER WASHER 
CLOSING CASING CAM (R.H.) CASING 
HOOK (R.H.)
SPRING (FASTENING)
GASKET 3/8"
COVER (FLUE TEST POINT) GASKET 
(FLUE TEST POINT)
PIPE (EXPANSION VESSEL)
PIPE (EXPANSION VESSEL) 
EXPANSION VESSEL
EXPANSION VESSEL (7 L. STD)  
BUSH (EXPANSION VESSEL)
3/8  LOCK NUT
CONNECTORS COVER KIT 
COMPLETED INSULATION PANEL 
CASE PANEL (L.H. SIDE)
CASE PANEL (FRONT)
CASE PANEL (R.H. SIDE)
FIXING BRACKET (CASE PANEL) 
FLUE EXHAUST MANIFOLD

GAS SECTION
GAS VALVE (SIT 845 SIGMA)
CABLE (EARTH)
GASKET (SPARK GENERATOR) 
GASKET 3/4"
PIPE (GAS VALVE/BURNER) 990389 . 
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http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/82-65100516-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/82-65100516-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/41-995897-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/41-995897-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/851-573343-
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http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/56-65101719-
http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/56-65101719-
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http://doninstal.com/index.php/zapchasti/product/57-998616-
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570

508

548

589

517

521
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Description Manf. Pt. N  Type
From to

0500
0501 65100756 .. 
0502 997147 .. 
0503 990434 .  

992175 . 
0504 990438 .. 
0505 990392 .. 
0506 990386 .. 
0508 998424 .. 
0513 997077 .. 
0515 999473 .. 
0516 990384 .. 
0517 995935 .. 
0518 990387 .. 
0521 990383 .. 
0523 990360 .  
0524 990404 .. 
0525 65102015 .  
0527 998517 .. 
0528 571548 .. 
0529 65100757 65100757 .. 
0530 990385 .. 
0531 65104683 .. 10/06

995865 .. 09/06
0532 996071 .. 
0533 990485 .  

992176 . 
0535 990388 .. 
0537 65103222 .. 
0538 996615 .. 
0539 995948 .. 
0540 571559 .. 
0541 65100038 .. 
0542 990393 .. 
0543 990363 .  
0544 995932 .. 
0545 998738 .. 
0546 65104681 .. 
0547 65100421 .. 
0548 990405 .  

990686 . 
0549 65101007 .  
0550 65100770 .. 
0551 990488 .. 
0552 990489 .. 
0554 65105144 .. 
0555 990390 .. 
0556 65101008 .. 
0557 995902 .  
0560 65101313 . 
0570 65101288 .. 
0574 998077 .. 
0575 61010609 . 
0576 995976 .. 
0580 571565 .. 
0589

WATER SECTION ASSY
MANIFOLD (C.W. INLET)
MOTOR (3-WAY VALVE)
PIPE (C.H. FLOW)
PIPE (C.H. FLOW)
SCREW (M4X102)
O-RING
U-CLIP
O-RING
FIXING CLIP (MOTOR)
BY-PASS
MANIFOLD (C.H. FLOW)
MANIFOLD (L.H. -  WITHOUT PROBE) 
O-RING
O-RING (C.H. FLOW MANIFOLD) 
GASKET (DELIVERY GROUP) 
LOCK FLANGE
VALVE RUBBER WASHER (3BAR) 
O-RING
U-CLIP
PRESSURE/TEMPERATURE GAUGE 
U-CLIP
AUTO AIR VENT WITH O-RING AUTO 
AIR VENT WITH O-RING
TAP KIT
PIPE (C.H. RETURN)
PIPE (RETURN)
BY-PASS PIPE
SAFETY VALVE
KIT (MOTOR PUMP)
D.H.W. FLOW SWITCH
FILLING COCK KNOB
FIXING BRACKET (RETURN PIPE) 
O-RING
GASKET (RETOURN GROUP) 
FLANGE (C.H. RETURN)
GASKET (PUMP HEAD)
MANIFOLD (C.H. RETURN)
U-CLIP
CONTACT NTC PROBE 
TEMPERATURE PROBE + CLIP 
FIXING PLATE (PROBE)
MOTOR SUPPORT
O-RING
O-RING
ASSEMBLED SHUTTER
PLUG (DIVERTER VALVE)
SPRING (DIVERTER VALVE) SPARK 
GENERATOR PROTECTION PLATE
SERVICE KIT (DIVERTER VALVE) O-
RING
CLIP
O-RING
FIXING SPRING (PRESSURE GAUGE) 
SECONDARY EXCHANGER

995945 .. 
0590 O-RING 4075 3,53 X 18,64 573825 573825 .. 
0593 FIXING SPRING 998043 . 

HEAT EXCHANGER CONNECTOR FORK 990380 .  
0594 GASKET 3/4" 573520 . 
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Description Manf. Pt. N  Type
From to

0600 ELECTRICAL BOX
0603 FIXING BRACKET (CONTROL PANEL) 992184     . 
0609 TRIM 65100766 .. 
0610 TRIM 991826     .. 
0611 HIGH VOLTAGE WIRING 65101415 .  01/04

HIGH VOLTAGE WIRING 991828     .  12/03
0612 CONTROL MODULE P.C.B. CABLE 991830     .. 
0613 CONTROL PANEL COVER (REAR) 995920     .. 
0614 TOP COVER 65101284 .. 
0615 .. 
0616

P.C.B. (UNO-MCU MI/FFI) 65100729 
P.C.B. (UNO-COM) 65100750 .. 

0617 P.C.B. HOLDER BOX 991823 .. 
0620 GASKET (TRIM) 992196     .. 
0623 SPINDLE (KNOB) 65100755 .. 
0630 LOW VOLTAGE WIRING 991822     .  
0634 LOW VOLTAGE WIRING 65100758 .  

LOW VOLTAGE WIRING 65100769 . 
0638 POWER CABLE 992191     .. 
0650 KNOB 65100761 .. 
0651 CLIPS 990357 .. 
0652 CONNECTOR (ROOM THERMOSTAT) 990381 .. 
0654 CABLE CLAMP 571562 .. 
0655 CABLE HOLDER 65100754 .. 
0658 RAIN COVER 992183     . 
0659 SPARK GENERATOR WITH CABLE 65100552 . 
0660 WIRING (SPARK GENERATOR) 995981     .  
0661 LOW VOLTAGE WIRING (FLUE CONTROL PROBE) 992194 . 
0662 KNOB GASKET 65101318 .  
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